

## **CITY OF RAPID CITY**

## RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724

Office of the Mayor

300 Sixth Street 605-394-4110 Fax: 605-394-6793 E-mail: mayor@rcgov.org

## **EXHIBIT 3**LOCAL GOVERNING BODY APPROVAL

Format of letter to be submitted evidencing local approval - Must be submitted by chief executive officer on local governing body letterhead

I, <u>Alan Hanks</u> , Mayor of <u>Rapid City, SD</u> , am writing on behalf of the
_Rapid City Council_ in support of the following proposed project:
Brookfield Subdivision, Pennington County, Rapid City, SD
Lot 5, Block 3, Brookfield Subdivision – 3 Bedroom, SF, double drive-under garage;
Lot 7, Block 4, Brookfield Subdivision – 3 Bedroom, SF, single car garage;
Lot 9, Block 4, Brookfield Subdivision – 4 Bedroom, SF, single car garage;
Lot 13, Block 5, Brookfield Subdivision – 4 Bedroom, ranch, handicap accessible,
single car garage;
Lot 18, Block 1, Brookfield Subdivision – 3 Bedroom, SF, single car garage;
Lot 19, Block 1, Brookfield Subdivision – 3 Bedroom, SF, single car garage
6
The project will be $\boxtimes$ newly constructed or $\square$ existing units targeted to $\boxtimes$ family or $\boxtimes$ elderly.
For a multifamily rental project, the market study provided by the applicant which, was undertaken by and completed on has been reviewed by this governing body and is in concurrence with the need identified therein.
Attached are the meeting minutes dated <u>March 16, 2009</u> evidencing approval from the
local governing body.
Alan Hanks, Mayor
Signature
Dotai